900251281 04/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Products Corporation		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treadstone Group Inc.	
Street Address:	3272 Lakeshore Road South	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28037-8232	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3674231	ECOFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143664097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9143337450

Email: lpani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Morriss

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Rd. Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal, IP & Compliance

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40384-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Nadler
Signature:	/Edward Nadler/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

900251281

source=ECOFIL Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0294 .00 36/4231

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this Assignment is made on this Aday of July, 2012, Chemical Products Corporation a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 102 Old Mill Road SE Cartersville GEORGIA 30120 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of The Treadstone Group Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 3272 Lakeshore Road South Denver, N.C. 28037-8232 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark ECOFIL, including U.S. Trademark Reg. 3,674,231 (the "Mark"), as well as all applications, registrations, and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including in and to all applications, registrations, and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by the Mark, and all other rights pertaining to ownership of the Mark, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark, including in and to all applications, registrations, and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by the Mark, as well as all other rights pertaining to ownership of the Mark, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof, those rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and/or its assigns.

The undersigned individual represents and warrants that he has the full authority to act on behalf of and bind the Assignor.

Signed this $\frac{27^{\frac{15}{2}}}{2012}$ day of $\frac{56 \frac{1}{2}}{2012}$.

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

Chemical Products Corporation

By: L. Ballard Mauldin

Name: L. Ballard Mauldin

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0295